
Valga maakonna - Valmiera rajooni noorte 2015. a sisehooaja avavõistlused 
10.01.2015 Valga Spordihall 

 
TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Klinta Bļusina   10.10.2000 Tukums 8,02 
2 Klinta Kočāne 2000 Rugāju 8,36 
3 Dārta Estere Zunte 21.11.2000 Valka 8,49 
4 Signe Vilhovika 30.08.2000 Ogre 8,59 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Klinta Bļusina   10.10.2000 Tukums 8,16 
2 Klinta Kočāne 2000 Rugāju 8,49 
3 Signe Vilhovika 30.08.2000 Ogre 8,50 
4 Dārta Estere Zunte 21.11.2000 Valka 8,54 
5 Sonora Dubrovska 2000 Rūjiena 8,67 
6 Annija Egle   24.02.2000 Tukums 8,69 
7 Rasa Mailīte 27.02.2000 Madona 8,72 
8 Santa Rudzīte 2000. Gulbene 8,73 
9 Justīne Ogliņa 08.11.2001 Limbaži 8,75 
10 Līva Marta Poča  19.02.2000 Valmiera 8,96 
11 Cätsin Rikka 27.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 9,02 
12 Līva Soboļevska 28.06.2000 Madona 9,06 
13 Anete Elīza Elksne 07.02.2003 Limbaži 9,09 
13 Undīne Rozīte 10.01.2000 Aizkraukle 9,09 
15 Liga Balode 2001 Rūjiena 9,10 
16 Kristīne Briede 14.09.2000 Madona 9,12 
17 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 9,15 
18 Marleen-Elisabeth Must 06.07.2001 SK Maret-Sport 9,18 
19 Dana Vandāna 26.07.2000 Valmiera 9,21 
20 Laura Dūma 26.02.2001 Madona 9,25 
21 Sandija Vasiļjeva  24.04.2000 Valmiera 9,26 
22 Lauma Brūvere 27.01.2001 Bauska 9,27 
22 Agnes Medne 2001 Rūjiena 9,27 
24 Marija Jansone 27.06.2001 Valmiera 9,34 
25 Dārta Rozenbaha  18.10.2000 Valmiera 9,46 
25 Sabīne Ošiņa 10.04.2000 Valmiera 9,46 
27 Viktorija Liiv 05.04.2001 SK Maret-Sport 9,66 
28 Selva Muska 10.05.2000 Valmiera 9,71 
29 Astra Smirnova 2000 Rugāju 9,87 
29 Laura Lase 09.04.2001 Valmiera 9,87 
31 Arta Piebalga 21.09.2000 Bauska 10,03 
32 Laura Samanta Reča 27.06.2001 Valmiera 10,16 
 
TB 200 m 
1 Dārta Estere Zunte 21.11.2000 Valka 28,71 
2 Signe Vilhovika 30.08.2000 Ogre 29,03 
3 Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 29,05 
4 Klinta Kočāne 2000  Rugāju 29,50 
5 Helena Pruus 30.09.2001 SK Viraaž 29,64 
6 Cätsin Rikka 27.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 29,91 
6 Sandija Vasiļjeva  24.04.2000 Valmiera 29,91 
8 Rasa Mailīte 27.02.2000 Madona 29,93 
9 Madara Kaite 26.04.2000 Ogre 29,94 
10 Anete Elīza Elksne 07.02.2003 Limbaži 30,28 
10 Kitija Zaula 13.05.2004 Limbaži 30,28 
12 Justīne Ogliņa 08.11.2001 Limbaži 30,33 
13 Mari-Liis Taniel 17.10.2002 SK Maret-Sport 30,74 
14 Santa Rudzīte 2000. Gulbene 30,79 



 
15 Laura Dūma 26.02.2001 Madona 30,95 
16 Amanda Laučjuna 2001 Ogre 31,16 
17 Mari-Liis Verrevmägi 14.07.2001 SK Maret-Sport 31,27 
17 Anna Marija Petrakova 14.06.2000 Ilukste 31,27 
19 Līva Soboļevska 28.06.2000 Madona 31,52 
19 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 31,52 
21 Undīne Rozīte 10.01.2000 Aizkraukle 31,55 
22 Monta Vimba 24.11.2001 Valmiera 31,82 
23 Linda Balodis 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 31,94 
24 Una Kristena Dadze 30.01.2001 Valmiera 32,06 
25 Agnes Medne 2001 Rūjiena 32,18 
26 Sabīne Ošiņa 10.04.2000 Valmiera 32,78 
27 Līva Marta Poča  19.02.2000 Valmiera 32,93 
28 Dārta Rozenbaha  18.10.2000 Valmiera 33,01 
29 Selva Muska 10.05.2000 Valmiera 33,66 
30 Evelīna Žilinska 01.08.2000 Bauska 33,99 
31 Megija Ķelle 01.09.2001 Valmiera 34,22 
32 Laura Samanta Reča 27.06.2001 Valmiera 34,95 
 
TB 600 m 
1 Loreta Plociņa 2000 Ogre 1.48,21 
2 Kitija Zaula 13.05.2004 Limbaži 1.50,34 
3 Anna Marija Petrakova 14.06.2000 Ilūkste 1.52,32 
4 Parsla Purina 2001 SK Ašais 1.54,61 
5 Mari-Liis Taniel 17.10.2002 SK Maret-Sport 1.56,26 
6 Mari-Liis Verrevmägi 14.07.2001 SK Maret-Sport 2.00,82 
7 Una Kristena Dadze 30.01.2001 Valmiera 2.01,23 
8 Maria Kall 30.06.2001 Võru SK 2.01.45 
9 Magda Cigle 16.07.2000 Sigulda 2.03,16 
10 Evelīna Žilinska 01.08.2000 Bauska 2.16,32 
11 Monta Vimba 24.11.2001 Valmiera 2.22,61 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks /13.00/76,2/8.00/ 
Finaal 
1 Kristīne Vadakarija 16.04.2000 Daugavpils 9,84 
2 Sonora Dubrovska 2000 Rūjiena 9,88 
3 Madara Kaire 2000 Ogre 9,92 
4 Elīza Kaupe 2000 Smiltene 10,60 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Sonora Dubrovska 2000 Rūjiena 9,88 
2 Kristīne Vadakarija 16.04.2000 Daugavpils 9,97 
3 Madara Kaire 2000 Ogre 10,09 
4 Elīza Kaupe 2000 Smiltene 10,11 
5 Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 10,12 
6 Nikola Ozola 02.02.2001 Ogre 10,20 
7 Lika Berisvili 16.09.2000 Võru SK 10,37 
8 Helena Pruus 30.09.2001 SK Viraaž 10,41 
9 Luīze Opolā 23.04.2001 Ogre 10,58 
10 Rasa Mailīte 27.02.2000 Madona 11,31 
11 Gerdel Gulbe 2002 Rūjiena 11,98 
12 Laura Zunde 2001 Rūjiena 12,00 
13 Liga Balode 2001 Rūjiena 16,90 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.65 
2 Ieva Ābola 2001 Smiltene 1.60 
3 Nikola Ozola 02.02.2001 Ogre 1.55 



 
4 Veronika Lisovska 2001 Valka 1.50 
5 Linda Balodis 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
5 Helena Pruus 30.09.2001 SK Viraaž 1.45 
5 Lika Berisvili 16.09.2000 Võru SK 1.45 
8 Christin-Marie Laks 20.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.40 
8 Līva Marta Poča  19.02.2000 Valmiera 1.35 
10 Dārta Rozenbaha  18.10.2000 Valmiera 1.35 
11 Sonora Dubrovska 2000 Rūjiena 1.25 
12 Gerda Gulbe 2002 Rūjiena 1.25 
13 Laura Junde 2001 Rūjiena 1.20 
 Arta Piebalga 2000 Bauska NH 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Elīza Kaupe 2000 Smiltene 5.25 
2  Klinta Bļusina   10.10.2000 Tukums 5.24 
3 Kristīne Vadakarija 16.04.2000 Daugavpils 4.96 
4 Luīze Opolā 23.04.2001 Ogre 4.72 
5 Lika Berisvili 16.09.2000 Võru SK 4.65 
6 Kristīne Briede 14.09.2000 Madona 4.54 
7 Veronika Lisovska 2001 Valka 4.50 
8  Annija Egle   24.02.2000 Tukums 4.50 
9 Estere Ponciusa 2002 Smiltene 4.26 
10 Ieva Ābola 2001 Smiltene 4.25 
11 Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 4.23 
12 Madara Kaire 23.04.2001 Ogre 4.21 
13 Marija Jansone 27.06.2001 Valmiera 4.18 
14 Liga Balode 2001 Rūjiena 4.10 
15 Anete Elīza Elksne 07.02.2003 Limbaži 4.02 
16 Cätsin Rikka 27.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.98 
17 Justīne Ogliņa 08.11.2001 Limbaži 3.97 
18 Kadi Kmito 07.10.2002 SK Maret-Sport 3.95 
19 Katrina Kate Vilkausa 21.01.2001 Limbaži 3.93 
20 Marleen Elisabeth Must 2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.90 
21 Linda Balodis 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.90 
22 Viktorija Liiv 2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.73 
23 Megija Ķelle 01.09.2001 Valmiera 3.70 
24 Lauma Bruvere 2001 Bauska 3.35 
25 Arta Piebalga 21.09.2000 Bauska 3.24 
26 Gerda Gulbe 2002 Rūjiena 3.02 
 Undīne Rozīte 10.01.2000 Aizkraukle NM 
 Santa Rudzīte 2000. Gulbene NM 
 Egija Hiršfelde 09.02.2001 Bauska NM 
 
TB kuulitõuge /3kg/ 
1 Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 11.56 
2 Nikola Ozola 02.02.2001. Ogre 10.35 
3 Rota Rulle 2000 Rūjiena 9.78 
4 Laura Dūma 26.02.2001 Madona 9.66 
5 Signe Vilhovika 30.08.2000 Ogre 9.49 
6 Luīze Opolā 23.04.2001 Ogre 9.05 
7 Katrina Kate Vilkausa 21.01.2001 Limbaži 8.26 
8 Kadi Kmito 07.10.2002 SK Maret-Sport 7.68 
9 Megija Ķelle 01.09.2001 Valmiera 7.28 
9 Krista Aboltina 2001 Rūjiena 7.28 
11 Linda Vīksniņa 2000. Gulbene 6.74 
 
 
 



TA 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Asnāte Kalniņa 28.05.1999 Limbaži 8,01 
2 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 8,24 
3 Agate Zelča  25.06.1999 Valmiera 8,36 
4 Sanita Vitkovska 29.09.1999 Ilūkste 8,52 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Asnāte Kalniņa 28.05.1999 Limbaži 8,02 
2 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 8,27 
3 Agate Zelča  25.06.1999 Valmiera 8,32 
4 Sanita Vitkovska 29.09.1999 Ilūkste 8,46 
5 Marina Andrejeva 19.03.1999 Daugavpils 8,49 
6 Elīna Dūrena 23.03.1998 Valmiera 8,72 
7 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Võru SK 8,81 
7 Hanna Mõttus 06.02.1999 Võru SK 8,81 
9 Amanda Stane 01.02.1999 Limbaži 8,82 
10 Laura Parts 22.09.1998 SK Maret-Sport 8,88 
11 Diāna Šņepste  21.01.1998 Valmiera 8,91 
12 Diana Orehova 31.12.1999 Daugavpils 9,25 
13 Cärolain Kariste 13.03.1998 SK Maret-Sport 9,33 
14 Samanta Pastiljone 29.07.1999 Valmiera 9,38 
14 Adriana Klaviniusa 19.08.1999 Cēsis 9,41 
16 Elina Melbarde 1999 Rūjiena 9,83 
 

TA 300 m 
1 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 44,18 
2 Sanita Vitkovska 29.09.1999 Ilūkste 46,20 
3 Viktorija Beļikova 1998 Balvi 47,98 
4 Elīna Dūrena 23.03.1998 Valmiera 48,02 
5 Hanna Mõttus 06.02.1999 Võru SK 48,62 
6 Laura Parts 22.09.1998 SK Maret-Sport 49,15 
7 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Võru SK 49,22 
8 Liene Modnika 03.05.1999 Sigulda 49,43 
9 Venita Amerika  07.11.1998 Valmiera 50,07 
10 Loreta Lemberga 25.06.1999 Sigulda 50,51 
11 Ilona Milberga 1999 Valka 50,61 
12 Diāna Šņepste  21.01.1998 Valmiera 52,26 
13 Jeļena Alfjorova 25.04.1998 Sigulda 53,86 
14 Melisa Upeniece 23.03.1998 Bauska 54,69 
15 Samanta Pastiljone 29.07.1999 Valmiera 55,66 
 

TA 800 m 
1 Ilona Milberga 1999 Valka 2.38,92 
2 Solveiga Zeltiņa 15.10.1998 Limbaži 2.52,10 
3 Beate Buza 1999 Valka 2.54,33 
4 Megija Stalberga 14.07.1999 Valmiera 3,01,18 
5 Melisa Upeniece 23.03.1998 Bauska 3.01,81 
6 Elina Melbarde 1999 Rūjiena 3.17,20 
7 Reelika Savi 20.04.1998 SK Maret-Sport 3.18,21 
 

TA 60 m tõkkejooks /13.00/76,2/8.50/ 
1 Agate Zelča  25.06.1999 Valmiera 9,80 
2 Sigrid Saaremäe 10.03.1998 Võru SK 10,01 
3 Jeļena Alfjorova 25.04.1998 Sigulda 11.72 
 

TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Ieva Turķe   23.07.1998 Tukums 1.70 
2 Merilin Koppeli 11.08.1998 Võru SK 1.50 
3 Venita Amerika  07.11.1998 Valmiera 1.45 



 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 5.30 
2 Marina Andrejeva 19.03.1999 Daugavpils 5.20 
3 Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 5.00 
4 Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Võru SK 4.81 
5 Amanda Stane 01.02.1999 Limbaži 4.70 
6 Sigrid Saaremäe 10.03.1998 Võru SK 4.68 
7 Cärolain Kariste 13.03.1998 SK Maret-Sport 4.57 
8  Līva Volberga   20.02.1999 Tukums 4.45 
9 Venita Amerika  07.11.1998 Valmiera 4.45 
10 Diana Orehova 31.12.1999 Daugavpils 4.42 
11 Liene Modnika 03.05.1999 Sigulda 4.40 
12  Patrīcija Kalniņa   14.09.1999 Tukums 4.28 
13 Adriana Klaviniusa 19.08.1999 Cēsis 4.18 
14 Laura Parts 22.09.1998 SK Maret-Sport 4.13 
15 Elina Dūrena 23.03.1998 Vamiera 3.56 
 
TA kuulitõuge /3kg/ 
1 Lāsma Padedze 27.07.1998 Ogre 14.05 
2 Linda Luīze Šalme 27.06.1998 Limbaži 11.72 
3 Kristīne Strazdīte  17.08.1999 Valmiera 11.50 
4 Inga Treija 23.05.1998 Limbaži 11.34 
5 Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 11.16 
6 Karlīna Karlsone 29.04.1999 Limbaži 10.51 
7 Patrīcija Kalniņa   14.09.1999 Tukums 10.43 
8 Berit Kera 20.04.1998 Võru SK 9.66 
9 Kristiane Zakarite 1999 Balvi 8.87 
10 Aiva Niedra 1999 Balvi 8.43 
 
NJ 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Anda Kablukova  1996. Gulbene 8,11 
2 Kristel Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Võru SK 8,30 
3 Betija Kurpniece 28.10.1997 Limbaži 8,39 
4 Dita Dubovska 31.03.1997 Sigulda 8,90 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Anda Kablukova  1996. Gulbene 8,13 
2 Kristel Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Võru SK 8,26 
3 Betija Kurpniece 28.10.1997 Limbaži 8,67 
4 Dita Dubovska 31.03.1997 Sigulda 8,85 
5 Baiba Barkāne 26.11.1997 Madona 8,96 
6 Rita Šmite 07.09.1997 Limbaži 9,08 
7 Daila Olava 01.11.1997 Bauska 9,26 
8 Inese Skopāne 1996. Gulbene 9,31 
9 Stefānija Teivāne 1996. Gulbene 9,60 
va Catlyn Rennu 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 9,21 
 
NJ 300 m 
1 Kristel Liis Jõendi 26.05.1997 Võru SK 47,01 
2 Arita Rizga 09.04.1996 Aizkraukle 47,58 
3 Daila Olava 01.11.1997 Bauska 55,13 
va Catlyn Rennu 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 48,90 
 
NJ 800 m 
1 Catlin Saar 02.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 2.39,73 
2 Zanda Sketika 09.04.1996 Aluksne 2.48,81 
 



 
NJ 60 m tõkkejooks /13.00/84/8.50/ 
1 Līva Strode 31.07.1997 Valmiera 10,54 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Baiba Barkāne 26.11.1997 Madona 1.40 
va Catlyn Rennu 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Dita Kaša 1997 Balvi 4.60 
2 Arita Rizga 09.04.1996 Aizkraukle 4.58 
3 Rita Šmite 07.09.1997 Limbaži 4.54 
4 Līva Strode 31.07.1997 Valmiera 4.34 
5 Daila Olava 01.11.1997 Bauska 4.14 
 
NJ kuulitõuge  /4kg/ 
1 Dita Kaša 1997 Balvi 10.79 
2 Jurita Matuseviča  1997 Aizkraukle 10.07 
3 Ilse Buceniece 20.04.1997 Ilūkste 8.01 
 
PB 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 7,52 
2 Artis Duļbinskis 2000 Balvi 7,75 
3 Rainers Pičukāns   06.03.2000 Tukums 7,81 
4 Reinis Rocēns 17.05.2000 Sigulda DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 7,57 
2 Artis Duļbinskis 2000 Balvi 7,82 
3  Rainers Pičukāns   06.03.2000 Tukums 7,92 
4 Reinis Rocēns 17.05.2000 Sigulda 7,95 
5 Adrians Alijevs 22.08.2000 Bauska 7,98 
6 Raivis Vaikuls 08.04.2000 Daugavpils 8,18 
7 Armands Vanags 31.01.2000. Aizkraukle 8,31 
8 Valts Zaķis 2000. Gulbene 8,32 
9  Rolands Jansons   15.03.2001 Tukums 8,35 
10 Ričards Stepanovs 2000. Gulbene 8,39 
11 Markuss Gailītis 23.12.2000 Valmiera 8,41 
12 Reinhards Voicišs 2000. Ogre 8,45 
13 Emīls Pukšto 06.01.2000 Limbaži 8,50 
14 Ēvalds Bakāns 2001. Gulbene 8,50 
15 Imants Kreičmanis  28.02.2000 Valmiera 8,52 
16 Valentīns Martuzāns 17.03.2000 Madona 8,53 
17 Elgars Adelčs 2001 Rugāju 8,55 
18 Dainis Ādamsons 07.01.2001 Limbaži 8,57 
19 Jēkabs Arvīds Stumps 10.05.2000 Valmiera 8,60 
20 Kristaps Āboliņš 2000 Valka 8,61 
21 Toms Sviķis 06.02.2001 Limbaži 8,65 
22 Ainis Dailide 2000. Gulbene 8,75 
23 Matīss Kļaviņš 2000. Gulbene 8,82 
24 Filips Seinass 18.03.2003 Limbaži 8,89 
25 Jurģis Šahno 21.05.2001 Madona 9,06 
26 Joonas Juus 12.10.2000 SK Maret-Sport 9,18 
27 Elvis Lavrenovs  10.02.2000 Valmiera SS 8,75 
28 Dāvids Kutra  22.04.1999 Bauska SS 8,77 
29 Oļegs Ivanovs  1999 Valka BJSS 8,78 
 
 



PB 200 m 
1 Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 24,85 
2 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru SK 25,64 
3  Rainers Pičukāns   06.03.2000 Tukums 26,00 
3 Adrians Alijevs 22.08.2000 Bauska 26,65 
5 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 26,98 
6  Rolands Jansons   15.03.2001 Tukums 27,50 
7 Artūrs Pastors 2001 Ogre 27,52 
8 Raivis Špons 17.05.2000 Limbaži 27,53 
9 Armands Vanags 31.01.2000. Aizkraukle 27,73 
9 Raivis Vaikuls 08.04.2000 Daugavpils 27,73 
11 Reinhards Voicišs 2000 Ogre 27,79 
12 Elgars Adelčs 2001  Rugāju 28,21 
13  Mārtiņš Brizga   07.06.2000 Tukums 28,45 
14 Emīls Pukšto 06.01.2000 Limbaži 28,50 
15 Valters Mejers 14.06.2000 Limbaži 28,55 
16 Markuss Gailītis 23.12.2000 Valmiera 28,57 
17 Dainis Ādamsons 07.01.2001 Limbaži 28,70 
18 Niks Normunds Zauls 31.07.2001 Limbaži 29,27 
19 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 29,34 
20 Imants Kreičmanis  28.02.2000 Valmiera 29,35 
21 Filips Seinass 18.03.2003 Limbaži 29,43 
22 Ainis Dailide 2000. Gulbene 29,48 
23 Ričards Stepanovs 2000. Gulbene 29,71 
24 Ēvalds Bakāns 2001. Gulbene 31,06 
 
PB 1000 m 
1 Raivis Sīlis 12.01.2000 Limbaži 2.59,74 
2 Eduards Lapsa 2000. Gulbene 3.03,42 
3 Niks Normunds Zauls 31.07.2001 Limbaži 3.04,91 
4 Valts Zaķis 2000. Gulbene 3.08,44 
5 Kristaps Āboliņš 2000 Valka 3.10,82 
6 Edgars Meiers 2000 Ogre 3.12,87 
7 Artūrs Pastors 2001 Ogre 3.17,16 
8 Ričards Kamanders 2001 Gulbene 3.20,91 
9 Valters Mejers 14.06.2000 Limbaži 3.21,62 
10 Daniels Rudzitis 2001 Rūjiena 3.23,12 
11 Lauris Ivanovs 2002 Gulbene 3.34,46 
12 Gustavs Saurins 2001 Rūjiena 3.49,11 
13 Kristaps Krumins 2001 Rūjiena 3.49,51 
14 Dmitrijs Daņilovs 2001  Rugāju 4.06,42 
 
PB 60 m tõkkejooks /13.72/84/8.50/ 
Finaal 
1 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru SK 8,89 
2 Raivis Špons 17.05.2000 Limbaži 9,01 
3 Karl-Kevin Kalmus 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 9,29 
4  Roberts Kaņeps   14.05.2000 Tukums 10,82 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru SK 8,99 
2 Raivis Špons 17.05.2000 Limbaži 9,18 
3 Karl-Kevin Kalmus 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 9,32 
4  Roberts Kaņeps 14.05.2000 Tukums 9,48 
5 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 9,62 
6 Artūrs Rūtiņš 28.04.2000 Ogre 9,74 
7 Alisters Balodis 2000 Smiltene 9,90 
8 Jurģis Šahno 21.05.2001 Madona 10,35 
9 Krišs A. Vasermans 29.08.2001 Tukums 10,42 



10 Kristaps Dušs 09.09.2000 Madona 10,95 
11 Karims Ali 16.01.2001 Ogre 11,17 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1  Krists Dāvis Gabaliņš   18.08.2000 Tukums 1.75 
2 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru SK 1.70 
3 Elvis Trauliņš 28.01.2001 Valmiera 1.60 
3 Kevin Koik 29.01.200 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
5 Kurmo Külm 27.01.2000 SK Viraaž 1.60 
6 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
6 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
6 Karl-Kevin Kalmus 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 1.55 
9 Ricards Bralens 24.02.2000 Valmiera 1.55 
10 Keron Luht 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
11 Kristaps Dušs 09.09.2000 Madona 1.50 
12 Valentīns Martuzāns 17.03.2000 Madona 1.50 
13 Karims Ali 16.01.2001 Ogre 1.45 
14 Ott-Mait Põldsepp 15.09.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
 Lauris Ivanovs 2002 Gulbene NH 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 6.19 
2 Artis Duļbinskis 2000 Balvi 6.03 
3  Krists Dāvis Gabaliņš   18.08.2000 Tukums 5.95 
4  Roberts Kaņeps   14.05.2000 Tukums 5.55 
5 Artūrs Rūtiņš 28.04.2000 Ogre 5.12 
6 Valentīns Martuzāns 17.03.2000 Madona 5.07 
7 Alisters Balodis 2000 Smiltene 5.07 
8 Raivis Vaikuls 2000 Daugavpils 5.01 
9 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 4.85 
10 Kurmo Külm 27.01.2000 SK Viraaž 4.81 
11 Valdis Vikmanis 2001 Rūjiena 4.75 
12 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 4.66 
13 Eduards Lapsa 2000. Gulbene 4.64 
14 Jēkabs Arvīds Stumps 10.05.2000 Valmiera 4.58 
15 Ričards Stepanovs 2000. Gulbene 4.56 
16 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 4.55 
17 Roberts Ķiksis 31.03.2001 Valmiera 4.53 
18  Mārtiņš Brizga   07.06.2000 Tukums 4.45 
19 Keron Luht 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 4.35 
20 Toms Sviķis 06.02.2001 Limbaži 4.21 
21 Emīls Pukšto 06.01.2000 Limbaži 4.20 
22 Ott-Mait Põldsepp 15.09.2000 SK Maret-Sport 4.14 
23 Dainis Ādamsons 07.01.2001 Limbaži 4.12 
24 Gustavs Saurins 2001 Rūjiena 4.10 
25 Raivis Špons 17.05.2000 Limbaži 3.87 
26 Lauris Ivanovs 2002 Gulbene 3.65 
27 Kristaps Krumins 2001 Rūjiena 3.63 
28  Krišs A. Vasermans 29.08.2001 Tukums NH 
 
PB kuulitõuge /4kg/ 
1 Adrians Alijevs 22.08.2000 Bauska 14.04 
2 Dins Demidočkins 2000 Valka 13.44 
3 Artis Duļbinskis 2000 Balvi 13.24 
4 Erik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru SK 12.91 
5 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru SK 12.09 
6 Vents Lusis 2000 Valmiera 11.78 
7 Raivis Špons 17.05.2000 Limbaži 11.58 
8 Ricards Bralens 24.02.2000 Valmiera 10.73 



9 Armands Vanags  31.01.2000 Aizkraukle 10.57 
10 Joonas Juus 12.10.2000 SK Maret-Sport 10.27 
11 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 10.19 
12 Matīss Kļaviņš 2000. Gulbene 9.84 
13 Ott-Mait Põldsepp 2000 SK Maret-Sport 9.52 
14 Edgars Meiers 2000 Ogre 9.48 
15 Artūrs Rūtiņš 28.04.2000 Ogre 9.37 
16 Ainis Dailide 2000. Gulbene 9.12 
17 Ēvalds Bakāns 2001. Gulbene 8.98 
18 Kristiāns Arulis 2001  Rugāju 8.85 
19 Jurgis Engers 2001 Rūjiena 7.74 
20 Karims Ali 16.01.2001 Ogre 7.18 
 
PA 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Tomass Stelmaks 23.10.1998 Ilūkste 7,33 
2 Aivis Krastiņš 1999 Balvi 7,47 
3 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 7,49 
4 Roberts Vēvers 04.01.1999 Aizkraukle 7,50 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Tomass Stelmaks 23.10.1998 Ilūkste 7,37 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 7,47 
3 Aivis Krastiņš 1999 Balvi 7,48 
4 Roberts Vēvers 04.01.1999 Aizkraukle 7,52 
5 Dmitrijs Jefimovs 11.06.1998 Daugavpils 7,53 
6 Jānis Skangalis 1999. Gulbene 7,58 
7 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.99 SK Maret-Sport 7,62 
8 Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Võru SK 7,64 
9 Edgars Jurkāns 21.02.1998 Cēsis 7,66 
10 Dmitrijs Vasiļjevs 15.02.1999 Daugavpils 7,70 
11 Salvis Krusietis 02.06.1999 Madona 7,75 
12  Maksims Bogdanovs   24.12.1998 Tukums 7,91 
13 Deivids Rūdis Āboliņš  02.03.1999 Bauska 7,95 
14 Roberts Gulbis 1998 Valka 7,97 
15 Roberts Gļauda  17.04.1999 Bauska 7,98 
16 Miks Rakeckis  15.10.1998 Valmiera 7,99 
17 Kalvis Blaumanis 1999 Rūjiena  8,00 
18 Karlis Puce 1998 Rūjiena 8,07 
19 Paulis Pavlovičs  23.07.1998 Valmiera 8,08 
20 Tomass Parandjuks 21.09.1999 Cēsis 8,09 
21 Toms Bauģis 20.08.1999 Valmiera 8,10 
22 Rene Mõttus 14.12.1999 Võru SK 8,11 
23 Janar-Keit Jaakson 07.09.1999 SK Maret-Sport 8,13 
24 Harijs Sniedze  14.12.1998 Valmiera 8,14 
25 Patriks Kikusts 30.09.1999 Sigulda 8,22 
26 Vitālijs Guļš  06.12.1998 Valmiera 8,24 
27 Edgars Aivars Kreitūzis  07.08.1998 Valmiera 8,36 
 
PA 300 m 
1 Dmitrijs Vasiļjevs 15.02.1999 Daugavpils 38,84 
2 Janar-Keit Jaakson 07.09.1999 SK Maret-Sport 39,65 
3 Dmitrijs Jefimovs 11.06.1998 Daugavpils 40,19 
4 Salvis Krusietis 02.06.1999 Madona 40,82 
5 Tomass Stelmaks 23.10.1998 Ilūkste 41,17 
6 Harijs Sniedze  14.12.1998 Valmiera 41,25 
7 Edgars Jurkāns 21.02.1998 Cēsis 41,27 
8 Einārs Lazdiņš 12.11.1999 Bauska 41,72 
9 Niks Krīpers 14.01.1998 Valmiera 42,00 



10 Roberts Gļauda  17.04.1999 Bauska 42,16 
11 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.1999 SK Maret-Sport 42,22 
12 Krišs Meļņikonis  16.05.1999 Valmiera 42,55 
13 Valērijs Zvaigzne 04.10.1998 Daugavpils 42,76 
14 Paulis Pavlovičs  23.07.1998 Valmiera 43,30 
15 Vitālijs Guļš  06.12.1998 Valmiera 43,81 
16 Jānis Ramans 02.11.1999 Madona 43,96 
17 Deivids Rūdis Āboliņš  02.03.1999 Bauska 43,98 
18 Edgars Aivars Kreitūzis  07.08.1998 Valmiera 47,72 
 
PA 1000 m 
1 Emīls Stiprais 20.04.1999 Madona 2.49,31 
2  Maksims Bogdanovs 24.12.1998 Tukums 2.54,24 
3 Pauls Daugulis 03.11.1999 Sigulda 2.54,51 
4 Kristaps Bruners 17.05.1999 Sigulda 2.55,75 
5 Rihards Serģis 1999 SK Ašais 2.59,71 
6 Edijs Dāvis Rečs 1998. Gulbene 3.00,81 
7 Niks Krīpers 14.01.1998 Valmiera 3.03,47 
8 Pēteris Broks 1999 Ogre 3.04,52 
9 Nauris Ciekurzis 1999. Gulbene 3.05,16 
10 Madis Ciglis 12.02.1999 Sigulda 3.22,61 
11 Kristen Kurvits 17.05.1999 SK Maret-Sport 3.29,21 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks /13.72/91/9.14/ 
Finaal 
1 Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Võru SK 8,81 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 8,90 
3 Rene Mõttus 14.12.1999 Võru SK 9,33 
 Aivis Krastiņš 1999 Balvi DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Võru SK 8,96 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 9,03 
3 Aivis Krastiņš 1999 Balvi 9,27 
4 Rene Mõttus 14.12.1999 Võru SK 9,38 
4 Krišs Meļņikonis  16.05.1999 Valmiera 9,80 
6 Valērijs Zvaigzne 04.10.1998 Daugavpils 10,21 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Rene Mõttus 14.12.1999 Võru SK 1.70 
2 Einārs Lazdiņš 12.11.1999 Bauska 1.65 
3 Miks Rakeckis  15.10.1998 Valmiera 1.50 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Matīss Velps 1999 Smiltene 6.20 
2 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru SK 6.16 
3 Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 Võru SK 6.16 
4 Rene Mõttus 14.12.1999 Võru SK 5.89 
5 Roberts Gļauda  17.04.1999 Bauska 5.80 
6 Krišs Meļņikonis  16.05.1999 Valmiera 5.70 
7 Janar-Keit Jaakson 07.09.99 SK Maret-Sport 5.47 
8 Deivids Rūdis Āboliņš  02.03.1999 Bauska 5.42 
9 Paulis Pavlovičs  23.07.1998 Valmiera 5.36 
10 Tomass Parandjuks 21.09.1999 Cēsis 5.36 
11 Vitālijs Guļš  06.12.1998 Valmiera 5.27 
12 Einārs Lazdiņš 12.11.1999 Bauska 5.11 
13 Madis Ciglis 12.02.1999 Sigulda 5.04 
14 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.99 SK Maret-Sport 4.26 
15 Roberts Gulbis 1998 Valka NH 



 
PA kuulitõuge /5kg/ 
1 Aleksandrs Volkovs 18.11.1999 Cēsis 13.07 
2 Staņislavs Ņikišins 1998 Valka 11.84 
3 Maanus Vene 06.06.1998 SK Maret-Sport 11.28 
4 Edgar Larin 01.05.1998 SK Maret-Sport 11.09 
5 Ervīns Neilands  28.09.1998 Aizkraukle 10.93 
6 Pēteris Broks 1999 Ogre 10.86 
7 Karl-Steven Vijar 06.02.1999 SK Maret-Sport 10.64 
8 Jānis Ramans 02.11.1999 Madona 10.58 
9 Roberts Vēvers 04.01.1999 Aizkraukle 9.99 
10 Sandis Proms 04.10.1999 Daugavpils 9.77 
11 Magnus Põder 18.05.1999 SK Maret-Sport 9.55 
 Lauris Kaufmanis 16.04.1998 Bauska NH 
 
MJ 60 m  
Finaal 
1 Valters Reinis Rasnačs 05.02.1996 Sigulda 7,25 
2 Deivids Šumskis 14.03.1997 Bauska 7,27 
3 Roberts Bērziņš 19.12.1996 Limbaži 7,39 
4 Ilgvars Dzedulis 01.03.1997 Cēsis 7,51 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Ilgvars Dzedulis 01.03.1997 Cēsis 7,31 
2 Deivids Šumskis 14.03.1997 Bauska 7,33 
2 Valters Reinis Rasnačs 05.02.1996 Sigulda 7,33 
4 Roberts Bērziņš 19.12.1996 Limbaži 7,39 
5 Kristaps Lukjaņenoks  01.08.1996 Valmiera 7,40 
6 Rūdolfs Oga 28.06.1996 Madona 7,42 
7 Alvis Čākurs 10.04.1996 Valmiera 7,43 
8 Valts Bluķis 21.08.1997 Limbaži 7,55 
9 Artis Rušiņš 17.11.1996 Sigulda 7,57 
10 Deniss Martinovs 04.02.1996 Aizkraukle 7,60 
10 Valters Svetlovs 1996. Gulbene 7,60 
12 Kalvis Kaktins 23.02.1997 Aluksne 7,74 
13 Jurģis Mežulis 1997 Valka 7,81 
14 Kārlis Eniks 1996. Gulbene 7,84 
15 Matīss Eglītis 28.02.1996 Limbaži 8,04 
16 Artūrs Kriviņš 28.01.1997 Valmiera 8,09 
va Maksims Petrakovs 21.09.1991 Ilūkste 7,47 
va Dāvis Numurs 02.09.1995 Limbaži 7,60 
va Jānis Berķis  13.04.1993 Valmiera 8,20 
 
MJ 300 m 
1 Antons Fjodorovs 29.11.1996 Valmiera 37,21 
2 Deivids Šumskis 14.03.1997 Bauska 38,39 
3 Rūdolfs Oga 28.06.1996 Madona 38,59 
4 Valts Bluķis 21.08.1997 Limbaži 38,80 
5 Roberts Bērziņš 19.12.1996 Limbaži 38,98 
6 Dāvids Helvijs Francs 29.08.1996 Limbaži 39,51 
7 Ilgvars Dzedulis 01.03.1997 Cēsis 39,96 
8 Nauris Juris Deksnis 06.04.1997 Sigulda 40,21 
9 Artūrs Kriviņš 28.01.1997 Valmiera 41,51 
va Maksims Petrakovs 21.09.1991 Ilūkste 37,99 
va Dāvis Numurs 02.09.1995 Limbaži 38,81 
 
 
 
 



 
MJ 1000 m 
1 Dāvids Helvijs Francs 29.08.1996 Limbaži 2.41,64 
2 Toms Biernis 15.01.1996 Valmiera 2.44,61 
3 Edgars Daugulis 27.11.1997 Sigulda 2.44,83 
4  Jevgeņijs Bogdanovs   02.08.1997 Tukums 2.47,41 
5 Jürgen Külm 30.12.1997 Võru SK 2.51,26 
6 Nauris Nemme 24.07.1997 Limbaži 3.16,52 
va Marek Luts 23.07.1970 Täppsportlased 2.59,81 
va Aivis Jēkabsons 23.08.1995 Limbaži 3.02,24 
va Martin Horn 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 3.05,15 
 
MJ 60 m tõkkejooks /13.72/100/9.14/ 
1 Alvis Čākurs 10.04.1996 Valmiera 9,11 
2 Kristaps Lukjaņenoks  01.08.1996 Valmiera 9.26 
3 Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,57 
4 Valters Svetlovs 1996. Gulbene 10,29 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Deniss Martinovs 04.02.1996 Aizkraukle 6.31 
va Rihards Linde 30.08.1992 Valmiera 5.80 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
va Jānis Berķis  13.04.1993 Valmiera 1.65 
 
MJ kuulitõuge /6kg/ 
1 Lauris Kaufmanis  Bauska 14.80 
2 Dāvis Oliņš 04.02.1997 Valmiera 13.69 
3 Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 12.52 
4 Kristaps Geks 23.10.1997 Ķekava 11.88 
5 Kristaps Mozumačs 12.02.1996 Cēsis 11.39 
6 Jānis Raščevskis 03.04.1996 Daugavpils 11.07 
7 Matīss Eglītis 28.02.1996 Limbaži 10.87 
8 Kristofer Savimägi 26.12.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10.34 
9 Edgars Zvejnieks 18.09.1997 Aluksne 9.46 
 
 
Peakohtunik:   Riho Meri 
 
Pesekretär: Reimo Mändla 


